Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 08240709

Limits:
Project(s):. 44336517203

Total Roadway Length:
Total Bridge Length:
Total Proposal Length:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E8V44-R0 District:08
Counties: BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE

Road Name: POND AND CANAL MAINTENANCE - ZONE 1

Federal Aid No: N/A

0.000 Miles Contract Days:
0.000 Miles Letting Date:
0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Special Start Date:
Aquis/Flexible Start Time:
$475,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

365
07/09/24
10

N/A

14

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform
maintenance of wet stormwater ponds, canals, and roadside ditches, at various locations on the Homestead Extension of

Florida's Turnpike (HEFT), Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.9, Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.0X to 100.0, and the Sawgrass

Expressway (SR 869), MP 0.0 to 21.8.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

ALT Item

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E8V44-R0O
Description

Section 0001 ROADSIDE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)

0107- 1-
0120- 5-
0120-10-11
0120- 10- 12
0120- 10- 13

0120- 10- 21
0120- 10- 22
0120- 10- 23

E106- 22- 5
E110- 2-

LITTER REMOVAL

CHANNEL EXCAVATION

CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'
CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'

CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH GREATER
THAN 30

CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15’
CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'

CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN
30’

REMOVAL & DISPOSAL MATERIALS
CLEARING & GRUBBING

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

AC
CcY
LF
LF
LF

LF
LF
LF

CY
AC

Quantity

400.000
200.000
500.000
1,000.000
1,000.000

500.000
5,300.000
30,000.000

30.000
27.000
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