Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting:	08240709	Call Order: 002	Proposal: E8V44-R0	District:08		
Counties:	BROWARD, MIAMI-DADE, PALM BEACH, TURNPIKE					
Road Name:	POND AND CANA	L MAINTENANCE - ZO	NE 1			
Limits:						
Project(s): 44	336517203	Federal Aid	No: N/A			
Total Roadway Length:		0.000 Miles	Contract Days:	365		
Total Bridge Length:		0.000 Miles	Letting Date:	07/09/24		
Total Proposal Length:		0.000 Miles	Contract Execution	Days: 10		
			Special Start Date:	N/A		
			Aquis/Flexible Start	Time: 14		
Proposal Budget Estimate:		\$4	75,000.00			
Please read the	e full advertisement					

Description:

The work specified in this contract consists of providing all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals necessary to perform maintenance of wet stormwater ponds, canals, and roadside ditches, at various locations on the Homestead Extension of Florida's Turnpike (HEFT), Milepost (MP) 0.0 to 47.9, Florida's Turnpike (SR 91), MP 0.0X to 100.0, and the Sawgrass Expressway (SR 869), MP 0.0 to 21.8.

NO PRE-BID CONFERENCE WILL BE HELD FOR THIS CONTRACT

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity				
Sectio	n 0001 ROADSID	DE DITCHES-CLEAN AND RESHAPE (LF)						
	0107- 1-	LITTER REMOVAL	AC	400.000				
	0120- 5-	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	200.000				
	0120- 10- 11	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'	LF	500.000				
	0120- 10- 12	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'	LF	1,000.000				
	0120- 10- 13	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, SPREAD, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'	LF	1,000.000				
	0120- 10- 21	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH UP TO 15'	LF	500.000				
	0120- 10- 22	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH 15-30'	LF	5,300.000				
	0120- 10- 23	CLEAN AND RESHAPE DITCH, HAUL, DITCH WIDTH GREATER THAN 30'	LF	30,000.000				
	E106-22-5	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL MATERIALS	CY	30.000				
	E110- 2-	CLEARING & GRUBBING	AC	27.000				

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E8V44-R0